Main # 41



Pompano Beach, FL, 33069 shenandoahus.com

DATE: May 02, 2024

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

STREET: 650 Old Dixie Hwy

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Lake Park, FL 33403 PHONE: (561) 881-3347

FAX: (561) 881-3349

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

JOB NAME: 306 9th st ATTENTION: John Wylie

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following hourly and/or unit prices:

| Mob Clean 15 in Video 15 in CIPP 15 in | (at \$500.00 Per Ft) (at \$7.25 Per Ft) (at \$7.00 Per Ft) (at \$116.73 Per Ft) | 1 Per Ft<br>42 Per Ft<br>42 Per Ft<br>42 Per Ft | \$500.00<br>\$304.50<br>\$294.00<br>\$4,902.66<br><b>\$6,001.16</b> |
|--|---|---|---|
| Estimated Total:                       |   |   | 40,000  |

NOTE: Due to the fragile condition of the existing pipe(s), the possibility of the pipe collapsing exists during the construction phase. If this unlikely event occurs, we will provide you with an additional estimate for a necessary point repair to complete the lining process. Due to the poor condition of the original host pipe, residual settling may appear at the surface grade, post lining. This condition is not covered under warrantee.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Price above is only an estimate of foreseen conditions. Unforeseen conditions can affect the amount of time to complete the work, therefore increasing or decreasing estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Unless noted above engineering, permits, testing and bonds are not included in the pricing. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. Parties to this proposal/contract expressly waive all tort claims against each other and limit their remedies to breach of contract. All invoices will be subject to an Environmental Surcharge of \$30.00 and the following fuel surcharge rates: CCTV Truck \$60/Day, Vac Truck \$90.00/Day, Combo Vac & CCTV Truck \$120.00/Day, Vac & Support Truck \$90.00/Day. One way travel time, 4-hr minimum charge will be applied to

any hourly rate proposals and same day job cancellations. SIGNATURE:

| SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO. | TITLE     | DATE       |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|------------|
| SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONTROLLER       | Estimator | 05/02/2024 |
| Garret Kulp                         | Estimator | 05/02/2024 |

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL / SIGN & RETURN

The above prices, specification and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

| 4          |                                  |                 |
|------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: |                                  |                 |
|            | COMPANY NAME:<br>REPRESENTATIVE: | DATE:<br>TITLE: |



Pompano Beach, FL, 33069 shenandoahus.com

DATE: May 02, 2024

በኃላ

PROPOSAL #P34346

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

STREET: 650 Old Dixie Hwy

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Lake Park, FL 33403 PHONE: (561) 881-3347 FAX: (561) 881-3349

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

JOB NAME: 801 Park Ave ATTENTION: John Wylie

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP liner, Post video at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following hourly and/or unit prices:

| Mob clean 30 in Video 30 in CIPP 30 in Estimated Total: | (at \$500.00 Lump Sum)<br>(at \$10.00 Per Ft)<br>(at \$7.00 Per Ft)<br>(at \$177.54 Per Ft) | 1 Lump Sum<br>205 Per Ft<br>205 Per Ft<br>205 Per Ft | \$500.00<br>\$2,050.00<br>\$1,435.00<br>\$36,395.70<br>\$40,380.70 |
|---|---|--|--|
|---|---|--|--|

NOTE: Due to the fragile condition of the existing pipe(s), the possibility of the pipe collapsing exists during the construction phase. If this unlikely event occurs, we will provide you with an additional estimate for a necessary point repair to complete the lining process. Due to the poor condition of the original host pipe, residual settling may appear at the surface grade, post lining. This condition is not covered under warrantee.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Price above is only an estimate of foreseen conditions. Unforeseen conditions can affect the amount of time to complete the work, therefore increasing or decreasing estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Unless noted above engineering, permits, testing and bonds are not included in the pricing. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. Parties to this proposal/contract expressly waive all tort claims against each other and limit their remedies to breach of contract. All invoices will be subject to an Environmental Surcharge of \$30.00 and the following fuel surcharge rates: CCTV Truck \$60/Day, Vac Truck \$90.00/Day, Combo Vac & CCTV Truck \$120.00/Day, Vac & Support Truck \$90.00/Day. One way travel time, 4-hr minimum charge will be applied to any hourly rate proposals and same day job cancellations.

| SIGNATURE: |     | J. |       |     |
|------------|-----|----|-------|-----|
|            | 576 | -5 | 1/100 | 011 |

| SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO. | TITLE     | DATE       |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Garret Kulp                         | Estimator | 05/02/2024 |

## ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL / SIGN & RETURN

The above prices, specification and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

| specifica. |                 |        |
|------------|-----------------|--------|
| SIGNATURE: |                 |        |
|            | COMPANY NAME:   | DATE:  |
|            | REPRESENTATIVE: | TITLE: |



Pompano Beach, FL, 33069 shenandoahus.com

DATE: May 02, 2024

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

STREET: 650 Old Dixie Hwy

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347 FAX: (561) 881-3349

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

JOB NAME: Northern Dr ATTENTION: John Wylie

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP liner, Post Video at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following hourly and/or unit prices:

| Mob              | (at \$500.00 Lump Sum) | 1 Lump Sum | \$500.00    |
|------------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Clean 30 in      | (at \$10.00 Per Ft)    | 81 Per Ft  | \$810.00    |
| Video 30 in      | (at \$7.00 Per Ft)     | 81 Per Ft  | \$567.00    |
| CIPP 30 in       | (at \$177.54 Per Ft)   | 81 Per Ft  | \$14,380.74 |
| Estimated Total: |                        |            | \$16,257.74 |

NOTE: Due to the fragile condition of the existing pipe(s), the possibility of the pipe collapsing exists during the construction phase. If this unlikely event occurs, we will provide you with an additional estimate for a necessary point repair to complete the lining process. Due to the poor condition of the original host pipe, residual settling may appear at the surface grade, post lining. This condition is not covered under warrantee.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Price above is only an estimate of foreseen conditions. Unforeseen conditions can affect the amount of time to complete the work, therefore increasing or decreasing estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Unless noted above engineering, permits, testing and bonds are not included in the pricing. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. Parties to this proposal/contract expressly waive all tort claims against each other and limit their remedies to breach of contract. All invoices will be subject to an Environmental Surcharge of \$30.00 and the following fuel surcharge rates: CCTV Truck \$60/Day, Vac Truck \$90.00/Day, Combo Vac & CCTV Truck \$120.00/Day, Vac & Support Truck \$90.00/Day. One way travel time, 4-hr minimum charge will be applied to any hourly rate proposals and same day job cancellations.

SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO.

Garret Kulp

Estimator

DATE

05/02/2024

## ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL / SIGN & RETURN

| The above prices, specification and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted | . You are authorized to do the work as |
|---|--|
| specified.  |  |

| SIGNATURE: |                                  |                 |
|------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|
|            | COMPANY NAME:<br>REPRESENTATIVE: | DATE:<br>TITLE: |

SIGNATURE:

The distribution of the second of the second



Pompano Beach, FL, 33069 shenandoahus.com

DATE: May 02, 2024

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of STREET: 650 Old Dixie Hwy

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347 FAX: (561) 881-3349

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

JOB NAME: Poplar Dr ATTENTION: John Wylie

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP liner, Post Video at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following hourly and/or unit prices:

| Mob<br>Clean 24 in<br>Video 24 in | (at \$500.00 Lump Sum)<br>(at \$7.25 Per Ft)<br>(at \$7.00 Per Ft) | I Lump Sum<br>36 Per Ft<br>36 Per Ft | \$500.00<br>\$261.00<br>\$252.00 |
|-----------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Video 24 in<br>CIPP 24 in         | (at \$144.94 Per Ft)   | 36 Per Ft                            | \$5,217.84                       |
| CILI 24 III                       | ,  |                                      | \$6,230,84                       |

#### **Estimated Total:**

NOTE: Due to the fragile condition of the existing pipe(s), the possibility of the pipe collapsing exists during the construction phase. If this unlikely event occurs, we will provide you with an additional estimate for a necessary point repair to complete the lining process. Due to the poor condition of the original host pipe, residual settling may appear at the surface grade, post lining. This condition is not covered under warrantee.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Price above is only an estimate of foreseen conditions. Unforeseen conditions can affect the amount of time to complete the work, therefore increasing or decreasing estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Unless noted above engineering, permits, testing and bonds are not included in the pricing. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. Parties to this proposal/contract expressly waive all tort claims against each other and limit their remedies to breach of contract. All invoices will be subject to an Environmental Surcharge of \$30.00 and the following fuel surcharge rates: CCTV Truck \$60/Day, Vac Truck \$90.00/Day, Combo Vac & CCTV Truck \$120.00/Day, Vac & Support Truck \$90.00/Day. One way travel time, 4-hr minimum charge will be applied to any hourly rate proposals and same day job cancellations.

| SIGNATURE:   |                                  |                             |
|--|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO. Garret Kulp                                | TITLE<br>Estimator               | DATE<br>05/02/2024          |
| ACCEPTANCE OF PROP   | OSAL / SIGN & RETURN             |                             |
| The above prices, specification and conditions are satisfactory and specified. | d are hereby accepted. You are a | uthorized to do the work as |
| SIGNATURE:   |                                  |                             |
| COMPANY NAME: REPRESENTATIVE:  | DATE:<br>TITLE:                  |                             |

The second of th

Main# 47



Pompano Beach, FL 33069 shenandoahus.com

DATE: May 02, 2024

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

STREET: 650 Old Dixie Hwy

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Lake Park, FL 33403

PHONE: (561) 881-3347 FAX: (561) 881-3349

EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

JOB NAME: 835 Cypress ATTENTION: John Wylie

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to Clean, Pre-Video, CIPP Liner, Post Video at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following hourly and/or unit prices:

| Mob         | (at \$500.00 Per Ft) | 1 Per Ft  | \$500.00   |
|-------------|----------------------|-----------|------------|
| Clean 24 in | (at \$7.25 Per Ft)   | 47 Per Ft | \$340.75   |
| Video 24 in | (at \$7.00 Per Ft)   | 47 Per Ft | \$329.00   |
| CIPP 24 in  | (at \$144.94 Per Ft) | 47 Per Ft | \$6,812.18 |
| CIFF 24 III | (2-2                 |           | \$7,981.93 |

## **Estimated Total:**

NOTE: Due to the fragile condition of the existing pipe(s), the possibility of the pipe collapsing exists during the construction phase. If this unlikely event occurs, we will provide you with an additional estimate for a necessary point repair to complete the lining process. Due to the poor condition of the original host pipe, residual settling may appear at the surface grade, post lining. This condition is not covered under warrantee.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Price above is only an estimate of foreseen conditions. Unforeseen conditions can affect the amount of time to complete the work, therefore increasing or decreasing estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Unless noted above engineering, permits, testing and bonds are not included in the pricing. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. Parties to this proposal/contract expressly waive all tort claims against each other and limit their remedies to breach of contract. All invoices will be subject to an Environmental Surcharge of \$30.00 and the following fuel surcharge rates: CCTV Truck \$60/Day, Vac Truck \$90.00/Day, Combo Vac & CCTV Truck \$120.00/Day, Vac & Support Truck \$90.00/Day. One way travel time, 4-hr minimum charge will be applied to any hourly rate proposals and same day job cancellations.

SIGNATURE:

| SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCT<br>Garret Kulp              | ON CO. TITLE Estimator                                 | DATE<br>05/02/2024        |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL / SIGN & RETURN                   |  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| The above prices, specification and condition specified. | are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are auth | norized to do the work as |  |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:   |  | -                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| COMPANY NAME:<br>REPRESENTATIVE:                         | DATE:<br>TITLE:  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |

The property of the content of the c



Pompano Beach, FL, 33069 shenandoahus.com

DATE: May 09, 2024

1 Lump Sum

PROPOSAL #P34465

SUBMITTED TO: Lake Park, Town of

STREET: 650 Old Dixie Hwy

CITY, STATE & ZIP: Lake Park, FL 33403 PHONE: (561) 881-3347

> FAX: (561) 881-3349 EMAIL: jwylie@lakeparkflorida.gov

JOB NAME: Town of Lake Park CB's Rehab ATTENTION: John Wylie

We propose to furnish a crew and all necessary equipment to scal infiltration leaks inside catch basin structures (#12-013D and #13-005D) by injecting with Avanti 202 Grout, then Sandblast and Coat the entire structures with IET-Crete at the above mentioned job location. This work will be performed at our following unit prices:

> CB#12-013D Rehab (319 4th St) CB#113-005D Rehab (811 Northern Dr)

(at \$8,475.00 Lump Sum)

\$8,475.00 1 Lump Sum

\$8,475.00

(at \$8,475.00 Lump Sum)

\$16,950.00

#### **Estimated Total:**

NOTE: Shenandoah Construction is not an engineering firm nor does it assume responsibility for any engineering design; therefore, we offer this proposal as our professional recommendation and interpretation of what could potentially work for the client or owner needs. By accepting this proposal, the client or owner accepts Shenandoah Construction recommendations to proceed with the work as described above.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days. Payment terms net 30 days. (If we encounter an Insurance compliance fee requirement, this fee will be invoiced in addition to the above rates.)

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Price above is only an estimate of foreseen conditions. Unforeseen conditions can affect the amount of time to complete the work, therefore increasing or decreasing estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Unless noted above engineering, permits, testing and bonds are not included in the pricing. Owner is to carry fire, tomado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance. Parties to this proposal/contract expressly waive all tort claims against each other and limit their remedies to breach of contract.

SIGNATURE:

SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CO.

TITLE

DATE

Ramy Wassef

Estimator

05/09/2024

# ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL / SIGN & RETURN

The above prices, specification and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.

| SIGNATURE:   |  |  |  |
|--------------|--|--|--|
| JIGHALI GREE |  |  |  |

COMPANY NAME: REPRESENTATIVE: DATE: TITLE:

This Incument is the property of Scherandoan General Construction. It is intended only for the like of the likewish or entity to officinities addressed and may contain information that is non-confic proprietary disviluged, confidential and accomplation asserts and early under and confident in some some and confident to you are not the intended recording, on the light sylviction differ any use of the ministron distribution property and this communication of this declinient is suitely prohibited. If issigned this isocurrent in each of the contraction of the contract of the con sectionic communication than falcie immer' itely